
'&43L5 Sy.dlc-te

Drtc:. 05ll I /2022Ilcf: 7700-BIU2752-ME'TROSILICON/SN/2022lMS

SALE NOTICI.]

E-Auction Salc Notice for Sale of Immovablc Propertics under thc Sccuritization and Rcconstruction of
l'inancial Assets and Enforcement ofSccurity Interest Act, 2002 rcad with proviso to Rulc [l (6) ofthc

Sccurity Intercst (Enforccment) Ilulcs, 2002.

Property DescriptionLOt
lNo

Vacant land registered as Doc. N o1632g t7007 dated 19.07 .2007 at SRO Netlore, admeasuring 141

Ankanams / 1128 sq. Yards I The net extent of site avaitabte is 734 sq. yards as per the Court Orders in

OS No. 586/20'12, 58817017 dated 14l 1212018 issued by the Additionat Senior Civi[ Judge, Netlore and as

per the survey sketch of the site issued by ticensed surveyor Sk Rafee, License No. 1662 ] at patta No'90

Sy No. 1218/2, HaranathaPuram, Netlore standing in the name of M/s Metro Siticon Pvt' Ltd' represented

by its Director Sri K Raghunatha Reddy S/o K Sundararami Reddy'

bounded by:

East: Layout Road.

South:Land betongs to the Vendors.

West:Land betongs to Mastan Reddy and others.

North:Land of 1440 sq' yards betongs to the Vendee'

CANARA BANK, ARM BTANCh'

Ground Floor, Circlo Oftico Building
Surv6y N0.625, Beside Rail Nilayam,
Secunderabad - 500 026

px .. oto- zttzszeo, ztzzszsg
E MAIL : cb2752@canarabank.com

Notice is hereby given to the public in general antd in particular to the Borrower (s) and Cuarantor (s) that the

bclow described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, thc constructive possession

of which has been taken by the Authorised Ofllcer of Baniara Hills II Branch, subsequently transferred to

ARM Branch of the Canara Bank for follow up., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "
Whatever there is" on !!!E!2022, for recovery of Rs.52.15.34.810.49 (Contractual dues as on 3l/1012022)

due 10 the ARM Branch. Secunderabad of Canara Bank from M/s Metro Silicon PYt. Ltd. I' Factory at

Sy.No.342,@llapurMandal,RangaReddyDistrict2'-RegistercdofIiceat7-l.
3ilt, Opposite iister Niveditha Sihooi, Dharamkaram Road, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500016 and 4lA, First
ptoor, Ir,1Ln Colony, Road No.l2, Banjara Hills, Ilyderabad - 500034. The Dircctors and Guarantors a) Sri

K Itaghunatha Rcday Slo Sundara Rami Reddy 7- l -35l I , Opposite Sister Niveditha 'School' Dharamkaram

Road,-Ameerpct. Hyierabad - 500016 b) Sri E Subba Reddy S/o Sri E B Krishna Reddy 501, Sri Sai Jyothi

Apartments, bhuru,rkurutn Road, Ameeipet, Hyderabad - 500016 and Guarantor c) Late Sri Il tLajagopala

ncaay slo i Chenchu Reddy R/o l6-3159 Ramalingapwam Nellore 524003 and 502, Shobanadri Apaflments,

Dharamkaram Road, Ameerpct, Hyderabad - 5000I?.[LE Satish Kumar Reddy - Son 2. E Sulochana Reddy -
Spousc 3. E Subba Reddy - Sonl Legal lleirs ofLate fri tl Rajagopala *:d4 al U satish Kumar tteddv S/o Ii

najagopala Reddy 502, Sfrofanaaii Apartments, Dharamkarim Road,Tinecrpet' Hydcrabad- 5!0gE
Co.iui"t" Guarantcc e) M/s Paramount Blue Chips Limitcd Rcprcsented by l)irector Sri Il Balram Rcddy,

32-281, I IAL IJmployces Colony, Gajularamaram, Rangareddy district'

'l'he Rcserve Price will be &ll!.llJg[ and thc earnest money deposit will be BS,!L!l&U-

Thc Earncst Moncy Dcposit shall be deposited on or before @@at 5:00Dm'

Details and full description ofthe immovable B!Qp94



For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank,s
w_ebsite (tyrvw.s4laraba4k qa!0) or may contact Authorized officer. ARM Branch, Canara Bank, ph. No. 040_
277252831 27725285 during office hours on any working day.

Date:05lll/2022
Placc: Hyderabad

CAi'IARA BANK , ARM Blanch,
Ground Floor, Circte Ofrice Bui lding
Survey No.625, Besido Rail

1i&r.r NARA EANK

BafiL

: 010 - 27 7 25260. 277 ZS2s9

Secunderabad - 5OO 026
Nilayam, E MAIL : cb2Ts2lcDcanarabank,com

9$.9:-.gl'.t =
6urrPgACanara



l. Name and Address of the Sccured Credilor : CANARA BANK, ARM Branch, ,Ground Floor, Circlc
Office Building, MCH No:-10-3-163 & l0-3-163/4, Plot No.85, Survey No.625, Ileside Rail Nilyam,
Secunderabad 500 026. Phone No: 040- 27725283. 27725285 E MAIL : cb2152@canarabanl.com

Factory at Sy. No. 342, Cajularamaram Village,
Qutubullapur Mandal, RangaReddy District'fhc

M/s Mctro Silicon I'vt. Ltd. Registered Office at 7-l-3511, Opposite Sister
Niveditha School, Dharamkaram Road, Ameerpct,
Hyderabad - 500016
AND
4lA, First Floor, MLA Colony, Road No.l2, Banjara
Hills, Hyderabad - 500034.

a) Sri K Raghunatha Reddy S/o Sundara Rami Reddy 7-
l-35/l,Opposite Sister Niveditha School, Dharamkaram
Road, Ameerpet, I Iyderabad 500016

Dircctors and (Juarantors b) Sri E Subba Reddy S/o Sri E B Krishna Reddy 501,

Sri Sai Jyothi Apartments, Dharamkaram Road,

Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500016

a) Late E Rajagopala Reddy S/o E Chenchu Reddy
R/o l6-3159 Ramalingapuram Nellore 524003
and 502, Shobanadri Apartments, Dharamkaram
Road, Amcerpct, Hyderabad - 500016.

b) E Satish Kumar Reddy S/o E Rajagopala Reddy
502, Shobanadri Apartments, Dharamkaram
Road, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500016.

G ua ran lors

2. Name and Address ofthe Borrowc Guarans

Coroorate Guarantce
M/s Paramount Blue Chips Limited Reprcscnted by

Director Sri E Balram Reddy, 32-28 l, HAL Employees

Colony, Gajularamaram, Rangareddy district

3. Total Contractual liabilities as on (31/10/2022): Its.52.15.34.810.49 (Ilunccs Fifty two crorcs fil'tccn
lakhs thirtr four thousand cisht hundrcd ten rupccs antl fourty ninc I'aisa Onlv) p lus
unapplied intercst w.e.f 0l/1112022 and Bank charges. The amounts remitted after issuance ofDcmand
nolice are duly accounted.

4. (a) Mode of Auction Onlinc Elcctronic llidding

(b) Details ofAuction service pleyidgl M/s ANI'ARUS SYSTEMS l,lMll]rl)
Website:www.bankeauclionwizard.com
Contact Person Name: Manohar.S
Contact No 9686 1967 5 5 /08040482000/21 00,
E-mail: manohar.s@antaressystems.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction l4llZD022,,11.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.
(With unlimited extension of l0

minutes duration each till thc
conclusion ofthc salc)

(d) Placc of Auction : Canara Bank, ARM Branch,
Ground Floor, Circle O{Icc I}uilding,

Beside Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad- 500 026

CANARA BANK , ARM Branch,
Ground Floor, Circlo Onice auilding
Survey No.625, B6side Rail Nilayam,
Secunderabad - 500 026

PH | 04O- 27725260, 27725259
E MAIL : qE?Zl?(rcslsraUaE!,se!!

9fg:g'r"s Canara gsnk$

D},]TAILEI) 'I'ERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NO'TICE I)ATEI) 05/1112022



'noe!.J Syhdlc.ro

Ileserve Price
thirty eight thousand rupees Only)

Rs 1.40.38 ,000/ Rupees One crore fourty lakhs and

Orh cr terms and conditions

a) Auction,rbidding shall be only through "Online Elcctronic Bidding" through the website
*ryw.bankeauctionwizard.com, Bidders are advised to go through thc websitc for detailcd
lcrms bcfore taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings

b) 'l'hc properties can bc inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on 0911212022
bctwecn l1:00AM and 4:00PM.

c) The property will bc sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the panicipating
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) EMD amount of l0% ofthe Reserve Price is to be deposited by way ofDemand draft in favour of
Authorizcd Officcr. Ca ra llank. ARM Branch OR shall be deposited through
R l'GS/i.JEIlT/Fund 'fransfer to crcdit ofaccount of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hydcrabad A/c No
209272434 (sclcct pavmcnt modc as Intcrbank Transfer) IFSC Code: CNR80002752 on or
bclore 1211212022 at 5:00nm

e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature ccrtificate and e-mail address. For details with
rcgard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s ANTAR-ES SYSTEMS
LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage,4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560
019. Wcb sitc: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOIIAR.S Contact
Numbcr 9686196755/9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000 .Mail ID
manohar.s@anatress ystems.com, flyderabad Exccutivc Name: Ms. Sridevi Contacl numbcr:
8500289475 Mail id :sridevi.d an s s.com

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit copies of the following
documcnts/details on or bcfore !!l!f!!!!f,..,;!QQ-!![, to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, llydcrabad by
hand or by email.
i) Demand DraftlPay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,

ackrowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder

would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making
payment ofbalancc amount of 25oZ of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.
iv) Biddcr's Bank A./c details for online refund of EMD, if any

i) Auction would commcnce at Reserve Price, as mentioncd above. Bidders shall improve their oflers
in multiplies of Rs.1.00.000/-. I'hc bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on

I
CA ARA BANK, ARM Branch,
Ground Floor, Circle Offlce Building
Survey N0.625, Beslde Rall Nilayam,
Secunderabad - 500 026

?H | 01O- 2712s26O, 2772s2s9
E MAIL r cb2752@canarabank.com

5

g) 'fhe intending bidders should contact e-Auction Service Provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS
LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage,4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560
079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S Contact
Numbcr : 968619675519686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000, Mail ID:
manohar.s@anatrcssystems.com Hvdcrabad Executivc Name: Ms. Sridcvi Contact numbcr:
850028947 5 Mail id :sridevi.d@antaressystems.com.

h) EMD dcposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any
interest.

eJroSoS Cana", gunPgA56oo



(

closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour

ofthe successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.

j) 'fhc successful bidder shall deposit 25yo of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),

immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within l5 davs from the

datc of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the succcssful bidder fails to pay thc sale

price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and

property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale procectls of Rs. 50.00 Lacs (Rupecs Fiffy lacs) and abovc, the succcssful biddcr will
have to dcduct TDS at thc ratc l7o on the Sale procceds and submit thc original reccipt ofTDS
certificatc to the Bank.

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be bome

by the successful bidder only. The successful bidder shall bear all the statutory/ non-statutory dues,

taxes, rates etc., ifany.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-

auction withoul assigning any reason thereof.

n) In case of bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction,

can approach ARM branch who, as a facilitating centre, will make necessary arrangemcnts.

o) For further details contact Authorised officer, canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad (Ph. No.040-

277252831 27725285) e-mail id. cb2752@canarabank.com OR the service providcr M/s ANTARES

SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd stage,4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar,

Bangalore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S

Contact Number '.9686196755156 Land Line: 080-49352000 ,Mail lD:

har. s.com Exccu Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact numbcr:

8500289475 Mail id : sridevi . d@antaressYstems.com

Place: Hyderabad

Date:05/ll/2022

SPECIAL INSTIT,UC'TION /CA Oi.*

situation and are able to lcl in the auction successfull

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders

interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be res

any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or

vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are

requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such

in thcir own
ponsible for

1ikn tu CANAITA EANK

rGF
luthorl

Canara

CANARA BANK , ARM BTANCh,

cround Floor, Citcle Office Building
Survey No.525, Besido Rail Nilayam,
Secunderabad - 500 026

PH i o4O- 27725260, 2772s259
E MAIL : e!2252@s3!3l3!9!lE-e9@

E*g:*H'n"= Canara t3rrlk<A


